Pepperdine (8-15,4-10 WCC) -vs- Gonzaga (23-6,14-2 WCC)
02/24/22 at McCarthey Athletic Center, Spokane, WA

Date: 02/24/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’;?:dg;ggfm%es Pepperdine 6| 12 8| 15| 41

Site: McCarthey Athletic Center, Spokane, WA Gonzaga 23 17 22 23 85

Referees: Michal Watts, Steve Belnap, InFini Robinson

Pepperdine 41

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Bambrick,Malia * 35 4-11 1-4 0-0 1-4 5 0 2 0 0 0 9

22 Carson,Kendyl =3 28 34 3-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 5 1 0 9

13  Amosa,Meaali'i * 25 3-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 6

24  Stedman,Ally =3 33 1-13 0-2 1-2 1-0 1 0 1 3 0 0 3

15 Obinma,Becky * 20 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 4 0 1 2 0 0

11  Friend,Helena 11 3-6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 7

10 Nwaba,Jane 29 3-9 0-4 0-0 1-6 7 2 1 1 1 0 6

04 Givens,Cheyenne 12 0-3 0-2 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 3 0 0 1

02 Odebunmi,Rosemary 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 17-54 5-18 2-4 8-19 27 10 8 15 5 0 41

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 3-12 25.00 % 0-2 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 2-5 40.00 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 3-12 25.00 % 0-5 0.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

4th Quarter 6-17 35.29 % 3-6 50.00 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 17-54 31.5% 5-18 27.8% 2-4 50.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 3 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0

Gonzaga 85

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

33 Kempton,Melody * 20 7-11 0-0 1-5 2-4 6 1 3 0 0 1 15

04 O'Connor,Abby = 22 4-5 2-2 0-0 1-5 6 0 1 0 0 3 10

11  Truong,Kayleigh * 25 3-5 3-5 0-0 0-2 2 0o 11 3 0 0 9

13 Walker,Cierra = 22 3-7 3-5 0-0 2-3 5 1 4 0 0 0 9

01 Virjoghe,Anamaria * 16 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 0 1 0 2 2 6

05 Huijbens,Maud 12 4-8 0-0 4-4 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 12

15  Ejim,Yvonne 18 3-5 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 0 3 3 1 0 8

12  Hollingsworth,Eliza 13 2-7 1-3 2-2 3-1 4 0 0 0 1 0 7

35 Salenbien,Bree 12 2-7 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 5

14  Truong,Kaylynne 18 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 0 0 1 2

24 Williams,McKayla 17 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 2 2

00 Little,Esther 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 33-68 10-20 9-13 18-30 48 4 28 7 4 9 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 10-14 71.43 % 3-5 60.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 6-15 40.00 % 2-4 50.00 % 3-7 42.86 %

3rd Quarter 8-19 42.11 % 2-6 33.33% 4-4 100.00 %

4th Quarter 9-20 45.00 % 3-5 60.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total 33-68 48.5 % 10-20 50.0 % 9-13 69.2 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 14

Bench Points: 36

Points in the Paint: 36
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 6



VISITORS: Pepperdine

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gonzaga

MISS LAYUP by OBINMA,BECKY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by STEDMAN,ALLY

TURNOVER by CARSON,KENDYL

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by CARSON,KENDYL

BLOCK by OBINMA,BECKY

MISS JUMPER by STEDMAN,ALLY

MISS LAYUP by STEDMAN,ALLY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by STEDMAN,ALLY

SUB OUT by OBINMA,BECKY

SUB IN by NWABA,JANE

GOOD JUMPER by STEDMAN,ALLY
ASSIST by BAMBRICK,MALIA
MISS 3PTR by BAMBRICK,MALIA
FOUL by AMOSA,MEAALI'L

GOOD LAYUP by NWABA,JANE(in the paint)
ASSIST by STEDMAN,ALLY

TURNOVER by STEDMAN,ALLY

TURNOVER by CARSON,KENDYL

09:41
09:41

0-10

2-10

2-12

4-12

4-15

4-17

H8

H8

H11

BLOCK by VIRJOGHE,ANAMARIA
REBOUND DEF by VIRJIOGHE,ANAMARIA

GOOI? LAYUP by KEMPTON,MELODY (fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by TRUONG,KAYLEIGH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by TRUONG,KAYLEIGH
ASSIST by KEMPTON,MELODY

STEAL by O'CONNOR,ABBY
GOOD LAYUP by KEMPTON,MELODY(in the paint)
ASSIST by O'CONNOR,ABBY

STEAL by VIRJOGHE,ANAMARIA
MISS LAYUP by WALKER,CIERRA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by TRUONG,KAYLEIGH

REBOUND DEF by VIRJOGHE,ANAMARIA
GOOD 3PTR by O'CONNOR,ABBY
ASSIST by WALKER,CIERRA

SUB OUT by VIRJOGHE,ANAMARIA
SUB OUT by WALKER,CIERRA

SUB IN by TRUONG,KAYLYNNE
SUB IN by EJIM,YVONNE

TURNOVER by EJIM,YVONNE

REBOUND DEF by TRUONG,KAYLYNNE

GOOD JUMPER by O'CONNOR,ABBY
ASSIST by TRUONG,KAYLEIGH

MISS 3PTR by TRUONG,KAYLEIGH
REBOUND OFF by O'CONNOR,ABBY
GOOD 3PTR by O'CONNOR,ABBY
ASSIST by TRUONG,KAYLEIGH

STEAL by KEMPTON,MELODY
GOOD LAYUP by KEMPTON,MELODY(in the paint)
ASSIST by TRUONG,KAYLYNNE

STEAL by O'CONNOR,ABBY
TURNOVER by EJIM,YVONNE
SUB OUT by O'CONNOR,ABBY
SUB OUT by TRUONG,KAYLEIGH
SUB OUT by KEMPTON,MELODY
SUB IN by VIRJOGHE,ANAMARIA
SUB IN by WALKER,CIERRA



SUB OUT by AMOSA,MEAALI'I

SUB OUT by CARSON,KENDYL

SUB IN by GIVENS,CHEYENNE

SUB IN by OBINMA,BECKY

MISS JUMPER by GIVENS,CHEYENNE
REBOUND OFF by OBINMA,BECKY
TURNOVER by OBINMA,BECKY

TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by STEDMAN,ALLY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by STEDMAN,ALLY

REBOUND DEF by BAMBRICK,MALIA
SUB OUT by NWABA,JANE

SUB IN by AMOSA,MEAALI'I

MISS 3PTR by BAMBRICK,MALIA
REBOUND OFF by AMOSA,MEAALI'I
GOOD JUMPER by AMOSA,MEAALI'I
ASSIST by BAMBRICK,MALIA

VISITORS: Pepperdine

03:37
03:37
03:37
03:37
03:37
03:22
03:19
03:19
03:06
02:47
02:26
01:59
01:39
01:22
01:22
01:21
01:21
01:16

01:01
00:39
00:39
00:37

00:23

00:06

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

4-19

4-21

6-21

6-23

H 15

H 17

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MCKAYLA

STEAL by VIRJOGHE,ANAMARIA

GOOD LAYUP by VIRJOGHE,ANAMARIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by TRUONG,KAYLYNNE

FOUL by WALKER,CIERRA

MISS JUMPER by VIRJOGHE,ANAMARIA
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,CIERRA
GOOD JUMPER by VIRJOGHE,ANAMARIA

BLOCK by VIRJOGHE,ANAMARIA

SUB OUT by EJIM,YVONNE
SUB IN by HOLLINGSWORTH,ELIZA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by TRUONG,KAYLYNNE

GOOD JUMPER by TRUONG,KAYLYNNE

HOME TEAM: Gonzaga

FOUL by GIVENS,CHEYENNE

BLOCK by OBINMA,BECKY
REBOUND DEF by OBINMA,BECKY
MISS 3PTR by BAMBRICK,MALIA
REBOUND OFF by GIVENS,CHEYENNE
MISS JUMPER by STEDMAN,ALLY

TURNOVER by STEDMAN,ALLY
SUB OUT by OBINMA,BECKY
SUB IN by NWABA,JANE

REBOUND DEF by BAMBRICK,MALIA
TURNOVER by GIVENS,CHEYENNE

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:42
09:42
09:42
09:32
09:32

09:17

09:01

08:51
08:42
08:42
08:42
08:16
07:55
07:55

6-25

6-28

H 22

SUB OUT by VIRJOGHE,ANAMARIA

SUB OUT by TRUONG,KAYLYNNE

SUB IN by TRUONG,KAYLEIGH

SUB IN by KEMPTON,MELODY

GOOD LAYUP by KEMPTON,MELODY(in the paint)
ASSIST by WALKER,CIERRA

MISS FT by KEMPTON,MELODY

REBOUND OFF by KEMPTON,MELODY
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MCKAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KEMPTON,MELODY
GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,CIERRA
ASSIST by KEMPTON,MELODY

MISS 3PTR by HOLLINGSWORTH,ELIZA

SUB OUT by HOLLINGSWORTH,ELIZA



REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by GIVENS,CHEYENNE
SUB IN by CARSON,KENDYL
TURNOVER by STEDMAN,ALLY
FOUL by AMOSA,MEAALI'L

SUB OUT by AMOSA,MEAALI'I
SUB IN by OBINMA,BECKY

REBOUND DEF by OBINMA,BECKY
MISS 3PTR by STEDMAN,ALLY

SUB OUT by STEDMAN,ALLY
SUB IN by FRIEND,HELENA
MISS 3PTR by NWABA,JANE

FOUL by OBINMA,BECKY

MISS JUMPER by CARSON,KENDYL(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by FRIEND,HELENA
FOUL by OBINMA,BECKY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by FRIEND,HELENA
SUB OUT by OBINMA,BECKY

SUB IN by ODEBUNMI,ROSEMARY
SUB IN by STEDMAN,ALLY

SUB OUT by BAMBRICK,MALIA
SUB IN by FRIEND,HELENA
GOOD 3PTR by CARSON,KENDYL

BLOCK by NWABA,JANE

REBOUND DEF by NWABA,JANE
MISS JUMPER by NWABA,JANE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by CARSON,KENDYL

6-29 H 23
6-31 H 25
6-33 H 27
8-33 H25
8-36 H28
11-36 H 25
11-38 H 27
14-38 H?24

SUB OUT by WALKER,CIERRA

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MCKAYLA

SUB IN by O'CONNOR,ABBY

SUB IN by EJIM,YVONNE

SUB IN by SALENBIEN,BREE

MISS LAYUP by KEMPTON,MELODY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by O'CONNOR,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by O'CONNOR,ABBY
TURNOVER by TRUONG,KAYLEIGH

REBOUND DEF by O'CONNOR,ABBY

GOOD FT by KEMPTON,MELODY

MISS FT by KEMPTON,MELODY

REBOUND OFF by SALENBIEN,BREE

GOOD LAYUP by KEMPTON,MELODY(in the paint)
ASSIST by EJIM,YVONNE

REBOUND DEF by O'CONNOR,ABBY
GOOD LAYUP by EJIM,YVONNE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by SALENBIEN,BREE

SUB OUT by TRUONG,KAYLEIGH
SUB IN by TRUONG,KAYLYNNE

MISS FT by KEMPTON,MELODY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by KEMPTON,MELODY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by KEMPTON,MELODY
SUB IN by HUIJBENS,MAUD
GOOD 3PTR by SALENBIEN,BREE
ASSIST by TRUONG,KAYLYNNE
SUB OUT by O'CONNOR,ABBY
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MCKAYLA

MISS LAYUP by EJIM,YVONNE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EJIM,YVONNE
GOOD LAYUP by HUIJBENS,MAUD(in the paint)
ASSIST by TRUONG,KAYLYNNE



REBOUND DEF by ODEBUNMI,ROSEMARY
TURNOVER by FRIEND,HELENA

REBOUND DEF by NWABA,JANE

MISS LAYUP by ODEBUNMI,ROSEMARY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by ODEBUNMI,ROSEMARY

SUB OUT by FRIEND,HELENA

SUB IN by BAMBRICK,MALIA

SUB IN by OBINMA,BECKY

MISS LAYUP by BAMBRICK,MALIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BAMBRICK,MALIA

GOOD LAYUP by BAMBRICK,MALIA(in the paint)

BLOCK by CARSON,KENDYL

FOUL by OBINMA,BECKY
SUB OUT by OBINMA,BECKY
SUB IN by AMOSA,MEAALI'I

GOOD JUMPER by AMOSA,MEAALI'I

VISITORS: Pepperdine

01:53

01:42
01:42
01:24

01:18
01:18

16-38

16-39
16-40
18-40

H 22

H 23
H 24
H 22

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MCKAYLA

STEAL by WILLIAMS,MCKAYLA

MISS JUMPER by SALENBIEN,BREE(in the paint)
BLOCK by EJIM,YVONNE

SUB OUT by EJIM,YVONNE

SUB OUT by SALENBIEN,BREE

SUB IN by LITTLE,ESTHER
SUB IN by HOLLINGSWORTH,ELIZA

MISS LAYUP by HUIJBENS,MAUD(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MCKAYLA

MISS JUMPER by TRUONG,KAYLYNNE
REBOUND OFF by HUIIBENS,MAUD

GOOD FT by HUIIBENS,MAUD
GOOD FT by HUIIBENS,MAUD

TURNOVER by LITTLE,ESTHER

HOME TEAM: Gonzaga

GOOD LAYUP by AMOSA,MEAALI'I(in the paint)

ASSIST by CARSON,KENDYL

MISS 3PTR by NWABA,JANE

TURNOVER by CARSON,KENDYL

TURNOVER by CARSON,KENDYL

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:43

09:25

09:07

08:36
08:14
08:14
07:59
07:56
07:42
07:36

20-40

20-43

20-45

20-47

H 20

H 23

H 25

H 27

SUB OUT by LITTLE,ESTHER

SUB OUT by HUIIBENS,MAUD

SUB OUT by HOLLINGSWORTH,ELIZA
SUB OUT by TRUONG,KAYLYNNE
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MCKAYLA
SUB IN by VIRJOGHE,ANAMARIA
SUB IN by O'CONNOR,ABBY

SUB IN by TRUONG,KAYLEIGH

SUB IN by WALKER,CIERRA

SUB IN by KEMPTON,MELODY

GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,CIERRA
ASSIST by VIRJOGHE,ANAMARIA

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,CIERRA
GOOD JUMPER by VIRJOGHE,ANAMARIA
ASSIST by TRUONG,KAYLEIGH

STEAL by O'CONNOR,ABBY

MISS LAYUP by KEMPTON,MELODY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KEMPTON,MELODY

GOOD LAYUP by KEMPTON,MELODY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WALKER,CIERRA



- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,CIERRA
07:13 20-49 H29 GOOD LAYUP by KEMPTON,MELODY(in the paint)
o ASSIST by TRUONG,KAYLEIGH

06:57 FOUL by KEMPTON,MELODY
SUB OUT by CARSON,KENDYL 06:57
SUB IN by GIVENS,CHEYENNE 06:57
MISS 3PTR by STEDMAN,ALLY 06:55
REBOUND OFF by NWABA,JANE --
GOOD LAYUP by NWABA,JANE(in the paint) 06:51 22-49 H 27
06:46 22-51 H29 GOOD LAYUP by O'CONNOR,ABBY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
= ASSIST by TRUONG,KAYLEIGH
MISS JUMPER by STEDMAN,ALLY(in the paint) 06:21
= REBOUND DEF by VIRJOGHE,ANAMARIA
06:06 MISS LAYUP by KEMPTON,MELODY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BAMBRICK,MALIA -
MISS 3PTR by GIVENS,CHEYENNE 05:52
= REBOUND DEF by VIRJOGHE,ANAMARIA
05:42 MISS LAYUP by KEMPTON,MELODY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NWABA,JANE =
MISS 3PTR by NWABA,JANE 05:25
= REBOUND DEF by KEMPTON,MELODY
FOUL by NWABA,JANE 05:18
05:18 SUB OUT by O'CONNOR,ABBY
05:18 SUB OUT by KEMPTON,MELODY
05:18 SUB IN by TRUONG,KAYLYNNE
05:18 SUB IN by EJIM,YVONNE

04:57 22-54 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by TRUONG,KAYLEIGH
-- ASSIST by EJIM,YVONNE

MISS JUMPER by STEDMAN,ALLY 04:36
-- REBOUND DEF by TRUONG,KAYLEIGH
04:30 TURNOVER by TRUONG,KAYLEIGH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:30
04:30 SUB OUT by VIRJOGHE,ANAMARIA
04:30 SUB OUT by TRUONG,KAYLEIGH
04:30 SUB IN by HOLLINGSWORTH,ELIZA
04:30 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MCKAYLA
SUB OUT by NWABA,JANE 04:30
SUB IN by OBINMA,BECKY 04:30
GOOD JUMPER by BAMBRICK,MALIA 04:09 24-54 H 30

03:51 24-56 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by EJIM,YVONNE(in the paint)
= ASSIST by WALKER,CIERRA

MISS 3PTR by GIVENS,CHEYENNE 03:31
== REBOUND DEF by WALKER,CIERRA
03:00 TURNOVER by EJIM,YVONNE
03:00 SUB OUT by WALKER,CIERRA
03:00 SUB IN by SALENBIEN,BREE
02:35 FOUL by WILLIAMS,MCKAYLA
GOOD FT by GIVENS,CHEYENNE 02:35 25-56 H 31
MISS FT by GIVENS,CHEYENNE 02:35

-- REBOUND DEF by EJIM,YVONNE
02:12 MISS 3PTR by SALENBIEN,BREE
-- REBOUND OFF by EJIM,YVONNE

FOUL by OBINMA,BECKY 02:06
SUB OUT by OBINMA,BECKY 02:06
SUB IN by NWABA,JANE 02:06

02:06 25-57 H 32 GOOD FT by EJIM,YVONNE
02:06 25-58 H 33 GOOD FT by EJIM,YVONNE

TURNOVER by NWABA,JANE 01:58
01:48 MISS LAYUP by SALENBIEN,BREE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SALENBIEN,BREE
01:43 MISS LAYUP by SALENBIEN,BREE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HOLLINGSWORTH,ELIZA



01:42 MISS LAYUP by HOLLINGSWORTH,ELIZA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HOLLINGSWORTH,ELIZA
FOUL by NWABA,JANE 01:42
01:42 25-59 H 34 GOOD FT by HOLLINGSWORTH,ELIZA
01:42 25-60 H 35 GOOD FT by HOLLINGSWORTH,ELIZA

SUB OUT by AMOSA,MEAALI'I 01:42
SUB IN by ODEBUNMI,ROSEMARY 01:42
TURNOVER by GIVENS,CHEYENNE 01:18

01:18 STEAL by TRUONG,KAYLYNNE

01:12 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MCKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by GIVENS,CHEYENNE =
TURNOVER by GIVENS,CHEYENNE 01:05

01:05 STEAL by WILLIAMS,MCKAYLA

00:59 MISS LAYUP by SALENBIEN,BREE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NWABA,JANE =

00:55 FOUL by TRUONG,KAYLYNNE

00:55 SUB OUT by EJIM,YVONNE

00:55 SUB IN by KEMPTON,MELODY
SUB OUT by GIVENS,CHEYENNE 00:55
SUB IN by CARSON,KENDYL 00:55
MISS FT by STEDMAN,ALLY(fastbreak) 00:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by STEDMAN,ALLY(fastbreak) 00:55 26-60 H 34

00:36 26-62 H 36 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MCKAYLA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by NWABA,JANE(in the paint) 00:24

-- REBOUND DEF by KEMPTON,MELODY

00:07 MISS 3PTR by HOLLINGSWORTH,ELIZA
REBOUND DEF by BAMBRICK,MALIA --
MISS LAYUP by ODEBUNMI,ROSEMARY(in the paint) 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLINGSWORTH,ELIZA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Pepperdine Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gonzaga
10:00 SUB OUT by HOLLINGSWORTH,ELIZA
10:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MCKAYLA
10:00 SUB OUT by SALENBIEN,BREE
10:00 SUB IN by O'CONNOR,ABBY
10:00 SUB IN by HUIJBENS,MAUD
10:00 SUB IN by TRUONG,KAYLEIGH

SUB OUT by BAMBRICK,MALIA 10:00

SUB OUT by ODEBUNMI,ROSEMARY 10:00

SUB IN by FRIEND,HELENA 10:00

SUB IN by AMOSA,MEAALI'I 10:00

MISS 3PTR by NWABA,JANE 09:45

— REBOUND DEF by KEMPTON,MELODY
09:29 26-65 H 39 GOOD 3PTR by TRUONG,KAYLEIGH
-- ASSIST by KEMPTON,MELODY
GOOD LAYUP by FRIEND,HELENA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:18 28-65 H 37
ASSIST by CARSON,KENDYL --
08:57 28-67 H 39 GOOD LAYUP by HUIJBENS,MAUD(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by TRUONG,KAYLEIGH

MISS JUMPER by STEDMAN,ALLY 08:42
= REBOUND DEF by O'CONNOR,ABBY
FOUL by CARSON,KENDYL 08:19
SUB OUT by AMOSA,MEAALI'I 08:19
SUB OUT by STEDMAN,ALLY 08:19
SUB IN by BAMBRICK,MALIA 08:19
SUB IN by OBINMA,BECKY 08:19

08:19 28-68 H 40 GOOD FT by HUIJBENS,MAUD
08:19 28-69 H41 GOOD FT by HUIJBENS,MAUD



08:19 SUB OUT by TRUONG,KAYLYNNE

08:19 SUB IN by WALKER,CIERRA

MISS 3PTR by FRIEND,HELENA 08:07
-- REBOUND DEF by O'CONNOR,ABBY

07:59 MISS 3PTR by TRUONG,KAYLEIGH
REBOUND DEF by OBINMA,BECKY --

07:42 SUB OUT by KEMPTON,MELODY

07:42 SUB IN by VIRJOGHE,ANAMARIA
MISS LAYUP by FRIEND,HELENA(in the paint) 07:42

-- REBOUND DEF by HUIJBENS,MAUD
07:12 28-71 H43 GOOD JUMPER by HUIJBENS,MAUD
-- ASSIST by TRUONG,KAYLEIGH
MISS JUMPER by BAMBRICK,MALIA 06:48
-- REBOUND DEF by VIRJOGHE,ANAMARIA
06:43 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,CIERRA
REBOUND DEF by NWABA,JANE --
GOOD JUMPER by BAMBRICK,MALIA(fastbreak) 06:35 30-71 H41
ASSIST by NWABA,JANE --
06:12 MISS JUMPER by HUIJBENS,MAUD(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OBINMA,BECKY --
MISS JUMPER by FRIEND,HELENA(in the paint) 06:05
-- REBOUND DEF by VIRJOGHE,ANAMARIA
05:49 30-74 H44 GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,CIERRA
-- ASSIST by TRUONG,KAYLEIGH
GOOD LAYUP by NWABA,JANE(in the paint) 05:25 32-74 H 42
04:59 MISS JUMPER by VIRJOGHE,ANAMARIA
REBOUND DEF by NWABA,JANE =
MISS LAYUP by OBINMA,BECKY(in the paint) 04:46
= REBOUND DEF by WALKER,CIERRA
04:37 32-76 H 44 GOOD LAYUP by HUIJBENS,MAUD(in the paint)
= ASSIST by WALKER,CIERRA

GOOD 3PTR by FRIEND,HELENA 04:25 35-76 H41

ASSIST by CARSON,KENDYL ==

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:08
04:08 SUB OUT by VIRJOGHE,ANAMARIA
04:08 SUB OUT by O'CONNOR,ABBY
04:08 SUB OUT by HUIIBENS,MAUD
04:08 SUB IN by LITTLE,ESTHER
04:08 SUB IN by HOLLINGSWORTH,ELIZA
04:08 SUB IN by EJIM,YVONNE

SUB OUT by NWABA,JANE 04:08

SUB OUT by FRIEND,HELENA 04:08

SUB OUT by OBINMA,BECKY 04:08

SUB IN by ODEBUNMI,ROSEMARY 04:08

SUB IN by AMOSA,MEAALI'I 04:08

SUB IN by STEDMAN,ALLY 04:08

04:03 35-78 H43 GOOD LAYUP by HOLLINGSWORTH,ELIZA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by EJIM,YVONNE
MISS JUMPER by BAMBRICK,MALIA 03:47
-- REBOUND DEF by EJIM,YVONNE
03:26 35-80 H 45 GOOD LAYUP by EJIM,YVONNE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by TRUONG,KAYLEIGH

GOOD 3PTR by CARSON,KENDYL 03:08 38-80 H 42
ASSIST by AMOSA,MEAALI'I --

02:47 MISS JUMPER by EJIM,YVONNE(in the paint)
BLOCK by ODEBUNMI,ROSEMARY 02:47

= REBOUND OFF by EJIM,YVONNE
02:42 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,CIERRA(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by HOLLINGSWORTH,ELIZA
02:30 38-83 H45 GOOD 3PTR by HOLLINGSWORTH,ELIZA
= ASSIST by TRUONG,KAYLEIGH
MISS 3PTR by AMOSA,MEAALI'I 02:16



SUB OUT by ODEBUNMI,ROSEMARY
SUB IN by OBINMA,BECKY

REBOUND DEF by AMOSA,MEAALI'I
GOOD 3PTR by BAMBRICK,MALIA(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by STEDMAN,ALLY

REBOUND DEF by OBINMA,BECKY
MISS JUMPER by BAMBRICK,MALIA

41-83 H 42
41-85 H 44

REBOUND DEF by TRUONG,KAYLEIGH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by TRUONG,KAYLEIGH

SUB OUT by WALKER,CIERRA

SUB OUT by EJIM,YVONNE

SUB IN by HUIJBENS,MAUD

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MCKAYLA

SUB IN by SALENBIEN,BREE

MISS LAYUP by HOLLINGSWORTH,ELIZA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HUIJBENS,MAUD

MISS LAYUP by HUIJBENS,MAUD(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HUIJBENS,MAUD

MISS LAYUP by HUIJBENS,MAUD(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SALENBIEN,BREE(in the paint)

BLOCK by HOLLINGSWORTH,ELIZA
REBOUND DEF by HUIJBENS,MAUD
MISS LAYUP by HOLLINGSWORTH,ELIZA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SALENBIEN,BREE
MISS LAYUP by LITTLE,ESTHER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LITTLE,ESTHER



